1-1702-EN
Level Switches
for oil, hydraulic and fluid reservoirs
Level switches are used to monitor the level
of fluids in unpressurized reservoirs.
Various versions are available to meet the
different requirements related to the moni-
toring of fluid levels.

shut down a machine.
The advance warning remains in effect.
Order example
When ordering, please indicate the desire
lengths A (min. 50 mm at WS33...) and L
(at WS32... min. 100 mm; at WS33... and
WS35... min. 120 mm) in addition. Please
observe preferred lengths.
Preferred lengths A = 50, 65 and 100 mm
Order examples:
WS32-2 with order length L = 150 mm:
Order No.: WS32-2-150
WS33-2 with order length A = 50 mm,
L = 200 mm:
Order No.: WS33-2-50-200
Preferred lengths for order length L:
100, 125, 150, 200, 230, 250, 290, 315,
350, 400, 450, 500 mm
WS32-2
for minimum level
Type of contact:
1 changeover – for minimum level
(magnetically actuated reed contact)
Function
After the level of fluid drops to a minimum
level, contact 1–2 opens and contact 1–3
closes.
WS33-2
for minimum and maximum level
Type of contact:
1 NO type – for maximum level
1 NC type – for minimum level
(magnetically actuated reed contact)
Function
Contact 1–3 closes after the fluid rises to a
maximum level.
Contact 1–2 opens after the fluid drops to a
minimum level.
WS35-2
for minimum level with pre-warning
Type of contact:
1 NO type – pre-warning
1 NC type – for minimum level
(magnetically actuated reed contact)
Function
After the level of fluid drops to 25 mm above
the min. filling level, contact 1–3 closes; if the
level of fluid continues to drop to the min.
level, contact 1–2 opens.
DIN EN 175301-803-A
22
33
11
PE
> MINIMUM
Max. 230 V AC
PRE-WARNING
Max. 230 V AC
= MINIMUM
> MINIMUM
DIN EN 175301-803-A
PE
3
2
11
2
3
> MINIMUM
Max. 230 V AC
= MAXIMUM
DIN EN 175301-803-A
22
PE